0 2 4
Miles
Character Complex 8/2/2021
Kellogg
SmeltervilePinehurst
Silver Valley Rd
C
o
e
u
r
Da
le
ne
Ri
ve
r R
d
Coe
ur Dalene River Rd
Coeur Dalene River Rd
M
cKinley Ave
B
eaverC
r eek Rd
Thom
pson Pass Rd
Prichard Creek Rd
P
rich
a rd Creek R
d
Silver Vall
ey R
d
DobsonP
assR
d
Commerce Dr
K StR
ei
no
eh
l R
d
G
ov
er
nm
en
t G
ul
ch
R
d
Silver Valley Rd
S
Di
vi
si
on
 S
t
Highwater Rd
U
pper
P
age
R
d
La
hdeH
ill R
d
S
M
ai
n
S
t
E Park Dr
E
ic
he
l S
t
2n
d
S
t
W
yoming St
W
 F
or
k
E
ag
le
 C
re
ek
 R
d
W Fork Eagle Creek Rd
Low
er P
age R
d
S Divi
sio
n
S
t
Kelly Gulch Rd
Maple Ave
OhioAve
Prichar d St
Canyon Creek Rd
M
oo
n
G
ul
ch
R
d
Alhambra Rd
Airport Rd
Country Club Ln
Railroad Ave
W Mission Ave
F
re
n
ch
G
ulch
R
d
S
6th
St
P in
e
tr
e
e
D
r
Carbon Center Rd
S
4t
h
St
Theatre Rd
S
5t
h
St W Portland Ave
Power Ave
Emer a
ld
Dr
Riverview Dr
Reyn
ol
ds
R
d
Washington St
P
ip
e
Li
ne
 R
d
Rex Mill Rd
W Riverside Ave
W
Mullan Ave
Teddy Ave
E Portland Ave
C
re
s
c
e
nt Dr
W
hitetail Loop
Hill AveSilver Valley Rd
Ap
pl
eb
er
g
Rd
Elk Creek RdA
St
B
unker Ave
Kings Pass Rd
Kings Pass Rd
Scott Gulch Rd
Gal
en
a
R
id
ge
Dr
Old Farm Rd
Lewiston
Ave
Si
erra
Nevada Rd
Ranch Rd
Trail Blazer Ct
Can
C
re
ek
R
d
Can
Creek Rd
D
ia
m
on
d
Hi
tch
Dr
Skyline Dr
Graham
m
ou
nt
ai
n
R
d
Prichard Creek St
V
et
s
R
d
S
auer
R
d
Palo Rd
H
ea
d
of
D
ow
ne
y
R
d
Timber View
Ln
G
rizzly Ridge Rd
Electric Ave
E
Fo
rk
R
d
So
nora
Bailley Way
Forest View L n
B
ro
w
n
C
reek
R
d
F
o o t Path
Kl
et
te
R
d
La
ke
G
ul
ch
M
on
tg
om
er
y
G
ul
ch
Rd
Newburne Ave
S
hady Ln
C
le
e
C
re
ek
Bloom
Peak Rd
Weir Gulch
Rd
W Fork Steamboat Creek Rd
Gold
Run
R
d
Blue
Jay
Ln
Wapiti Ln
H
a
m
m
e
r
L
n
Clark Fork Cda
D
ivide
R
d
E M
oo
n G
ulc
h
H
ol
m
es
Tr
l
Tw
o
M
ile
R
d
T
o
ni c Ridg e Rd
Cou
ntr
y Club Rd
Long Tom
R
d
C
op
pe
r S
t Te
rro
r G
ulc
h Rd
Pony Gulch Rd
Paradise
Ln
C
h
a
ra
cte
r
R
idge
R
d
Bea
r R
id
ge
 L
n
B
la
ck
C
an
yo
n
R
d
S
M
ille
r Ln
Clee Creek Rd
E
CCC Rd
M
orebecks
R
d
Swinnerton G
ulch Rd
Moon Dobson Rd
O
ld
R
iver Rd
Old River R
d
Old
Rive
r Rd
Old River Rd
O
ld
 R
iv
er
 R
d
H
ol
m
es
Tr
l
Foot Path
C
oeur
D
alene
River Rd
Coeur Dalene River Rd
C
oe
ur
 D
al
en
e
R
iv
er
 R
d
Bear Creek Rd
Idaho Gulch Rd
Idaho Gulch Rd
E
at
on
Ln
Bob
ta
il
C
ut
of
f R
d
B
ob
ta
il
C
ut
of
fR
d
C
ougar Peak Rd
B
ea
r C
re
ek
R
d
Foot Path
Foot Path
P
a
l o use
D ivi
d e
R
d
Little North Fork Rd
Eagle Creek Rd
Eagle Creek Rd
N
G
ri
zz
ly
C
re
e
k
R
d
Murra
y PeakRd
D
u
d
le
y
C
re
ek
Rd
B
ig B
ob C
utoff R
d
M
cR
ae
C
re
ek
R
d
McRae Creek Rd
Bobtail Rd
D
e
vils
E
lbow
R
d
WFork Nine Mile Creek Rd
W
F
ork
M
oon
G
ulch
R
d
Dee
r Kid Rd
D
ee
r K
id
Rd
B
um
bl
eb
ee
C
re
ek
R
d
O
m
aha
Creek Rd
G
rizzly
Face
R
d
Lost
C
re
ek
R
d
Lone Creek Rd
M
cP
he
e
G
ul
ch
 R
d
M
cP
he
e
Gulc
h
Rd
¬«4
§̈¦90
§̈¦90
WILDCAT
TR
AI L OF THE COEURD'ALENES
Trail 2
70
Tra
il
97
8B
Tr
ail
52
6
T
ra
il
1
8
Trail
343
T
ra
i l 933
Tr
ai
l
41
T
ra
il
33
Tr
ai
l 1
62
Trail17
T
ra
il
97
9
Trail 598
Trail 1
7
Tra
il1586
621
23
80
2385
93
2
93
2B
93
2C
930
944
99
0
23
29
409A
15
2
99
3
260
2322
65
19
209
80
2
2361
42
9
1005-C
Z
991
965
933
41
2
957
44
2
602
270
400
40
9
208
90
0
40
0
335
257
1569
96
1
80
5
20
7
79
6
27
1
946
99
4
97
8
959
622
620
94
3
23
52
424
z{9UO
z{330
z{209
z{342S
z{952
z{271 z{6534S
z{930z{946
z{1
z{1C1S
z{605
z{208
z{456
z{503S
z{9
R
o
ad 2322
Road2361
Roa d 9 3
3
Ro
a
d 95
7
R
oa
d
94
6
Road805
Road 270
Ro
ad
978
Road424
Road 620
93
0
260
605UH
93
9U
V
7030
966UR
33
5U
B
7014A
23
52
UI
9UF
7020A
70
27
15
86
C
60
5U
J
939A
605U
F
93
9U
B
7011B
456UR
26
2U
E
7015B
23
52
UD
F
27
1C
939US
424
UW
C
6534
UN
26
2U
LE
939UB
70
29
23
01
U
AD
23
83
C
93
3U
A
6534A
939UB
2349H
456UR
42
4D
70
26
939
AU
A
456UZA
42
4U
WB
939U
D
P
96
6U
D
66
25
1586A
6517
701
1A
605UI
7028
1505C
7015A
6328UG
953UD
270
B
621AUA
20
9U
T
20
8B
234
9H 2349
G
7623UX
76
23
U
Y
3100BUA
33
5U
BA
23
01
UC
A
3017UO
271UI
70
11
C
3017L
456U
AB
23
01
UA
B
94
6U
G
939AUA
6627A
7623UD
96
6U
S
958
C
3017M
2349UAP
209I
15
2A
209G
3017L
2383D
15
38
B
93
9U
W
6008PO
3017
H
6328UI
93
9U
B
701
1
23
83
B
946UM
946UY
424AB
26
2U
M
2361
66
27
946UX
94
6U
A
617UL
456UAL
1005CUC
30
17
U
W
60
10
UA
64
17
2352UDB
7623U
T
939AUB
6014U
B
946U
D
424
UY
2352UIB
2301UAB
966UN
23
52
U
D
C
621D
7018
15
2A
424
UX
93
9U
V
9UB
45
6U
H
3017M
966UH
2349H
2301UCA
152UC
6328U
D
966UM
939AUC
939
UA
A
45
6U
U
A
93
9U
DP
930UB-PO
933F
301
7H
2301U
AA
939UB
2301UA
76
23
UH
23
49
UB
AA
7623UU
605UF-PO
7009
939AUC
93
9U
XF
20
9H
2352U
I
64
22
2349R
9UCA
100
5CU
A
7019
343B
2352U
D
C
3017H
6635
6328
UH
662
5
42
4C
1586D
456UAG
7016B
2352B
27
1D
456UAE
966UI
456A
96
6U
JP
2352UI
7010
9U
A
76
23
UF
262ULD
42
4G
458AUA
456UAF
632
8UA
1586J
456UV
981A
7013
64
43
96
0
66
25
A
262UJ
3017H
3017H
939UU
93
9U
D
P
262UK-CZ
2349
G
966UI
3019D
23
52
UC
P
939U
Q
458AUA
33
5U
C
946UF
65
41
A
939AUC
93
9A
6537
15
00
A
2301A
623UB
2349UAP
966UBP
60
2K
939U
R
310
0B
27
1U
J
1586DA
6534C
262UD
933G
939
UB
456
UAO
3017U
X
939
3100
70
20
60
14
U
A
23
49
U
BA
2349G
96
6U
H
P
966UM
23
83
A
424C
1538A
262
UI
6536A
806C
966U
EP
94
6U
AG
76
23
UA
D
271U
L
45
6U
G
966UHA
456UAP
10
05
B
1524A
9UE
939A
1005CUB
65
21
C
62
3
6538
A
262UB
966UQ
939AUA
80
6K
23
61
U
EA
2352A
2349U
AD
26
4U
R
25
7F
6544B
966UGP
762
3U
AC
663
0
946U
AA
966UQ
23
49
UA
X
796W
34
3C
301
7K
23
61
UH
7015
1566A
939
94
6U
AD
939U
T
2349H
7014
943
D
15
43
B
23
44
B
806G
209F
64
18
6328UF
64
24
952
234
9B
21
0C
3019A
65
19
B
617
UF
70
16
A
7623
UR-P
O
7017
939A
93
9U
DP
958D
7623UP
2349G
424B
65
44
D
1505UCA
7008
65
35
96
6U
E
620G
946UAJ
946UN
939UCP
946UW
6518
930U
E
257
C
6534B
62
0D
966UI
424UV
23
01
U
A
45
6U
J
15
47
A
65
41
A
6539A
933H
7623UC
26
2U
F
966UMP
930
80
6H
45
6U
AO
45
6U
AO
31
00
A
930UC-PO
45
6U
I
806J
946U
P
3017H
1505C
23
49
F
1505E
966U
L
26
2U
LB
1538
1586UK
23
52
UB
P
2349G
3100
E
96
6U
C
P
95
4A
966UA
930UA-PO
3012
605U
G
94
6U
R
262UH
65
34
UC
-MURRAY-S
23
49
D
94
6U
AL
654
1B
65
44
A
976
152
456U
BA-P
O
76
23
UW
65
21
A
966UO
262UA6534UA
2349UAH
1588
6628
6415
23
49
C
79
6E
954
3019B
946UO
7623U
AF
6402
94
6U
T
96
6U
O
P
23
45
20
9-
U
A-
PO
946UBP
64
00
26
2U
LC
262ULA
26
0B
23
61
UE
45
6U
AC
264UJ
64
42
979B
2349R
6544
C
23
44
A
796X
76
23
U
V
76
23
UZ
A
23
52
UD
B
60
10
946UQ
-PO
94
6U
E
1005B
966UJ
63
28
A
946UK
94
3B
94
6U
AB
6631
424A
456U
6414
66
26
946U
S
257A
15
47
B
458A
6404
939UBP
979
A
80
6F
3100D
2344
946UL
65
38
B
654
4E
30
19
C
6520
93
9A
UA
2361UG
946UAE
602B
3001A
6420
6010
210B
958A
97
8C
6633
43
0-
2
953
6534UB
2345A
621A
6308A
946UJ
946UZ
6539
255
65
19
A
946UH
3100C
26
2U
G
94
6U
V
6441
796T
9UC
150
5B
6636A
2347
946UU
64
01
257D
99
7C
7623UZ
60
2A
30
01
796BUB
6423
1586J
7623UAE
946U
AK
96
6U
KP
65
45
A
1505
23
52
U
AP
66
36
796
N
93
9
1569B
1505
D
933F
424E
966UT-PO
3017H
966U
FP
70
16
99
4
1586H
796
R
946UAI
456U
AM
6328U
E
952
15
86
B
343A
15
69
E
21
0
602G
264UM
620A
602F
6536
30
11
6403
1555
978A
943
A
20
7A
30
11
A
3001C
93
9U
EP
1556
1005A
93
8
1549
257B
1569A
15
37
A
958B
-605U
A
946UI
262A
342
796H
981
259
270
97
8D
946U
C
P
270
C
3017A
64
19
6534
958C
60
15
B
6328UC
429B
939UFP
946U
AC
94
6U
AF
1557
6015
64
20
A
15
66
1524
2355
456UAD
6545
6634
601
958
93
9
234
9A
1515
630
8
93
0
1553
23
49
E
60
2H
978
B
806B
96
2
9441543
6014
10
05
C
6326
652
1
942
23
61
990
6416
990
30
20
94
3C
7623U
ZB
1547
257
601
3
93
3
990A
262UL
2301
34
3
6541
26
2-C
Z
6300
1505
91
0
3100
1505
15
37
979
15
29
64
21
23
61
6328
3019
15
51
64
21
A
806
805
207
94
6U
AP
6538
26
0
6544
3017
966
2349
15
86
Prichard
Deceitful
South Bobtail
2015
North
Grizzly
2015
South
Bobtail
2015
SteepCreek
2015
Revett
2006
Toboggan
2003
775
80
3
10
1
6523
162
7
774
14
8
803B
63
28
A
148
270
102
14
2
575
101-1
103
153
140
97
8B
13
7
7
52
6
18
343
933
80
3A
41
101
807A
33
97
9
502
59
8
6328
63
28
151
151
807
807
803
80
3
17
17
1505
1505
15
86
1586
15
86
47
°4
5'
47
°4
4'
47
°4
3'
47
°4
2'
47
°4
1'
47
°4
0'
47
°3
9'
47
°3
8'
47
°3
7'
47
°3
6'
47
°3
5'
47
°3
4'
47
°3
3'
47
°3
2'
47
°4
5'
47
°4
4'
47
°4
3'
47
°4
2'
47
°4
1'
47
°4
0'
47
°3
9'
47
°3
8'
47
°3
7'
47
°3
6'
47
°3
5'
47
°3
4'
47
°3
3'
47
°3
2'
-115°47'-115°48'-115°49'-115°50'-115°51'-115°52'-115°53'-115°54'-115°55'-115°56'-115°57'-115°58'-115°59'-116°-116°1'-116°2'-116°3'-116°4'-116°5'-116°6'-116°7'-116°8'-116°9'-116°10'-116°11'-116°12'-116°13'-116°14'-116°15'-116°16'
-115°47'-115°48'-115°49'-115°50'-115°51'-115°52'-115°53'-115°54'-115°55'-115°56'-115°57'-115°58'-115°59'-116°-116°1'-116°2'-116°3'-116°4'-116°5'-116°6'-116°7'-116°8'-116°9'-116°10'-116°11'-116°12'-116°13'-116°14'-116°15'-116°16'
Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter
Contained Line
Historical Fires
Area Closure
Route Closures
Road
Trail
Primary Highway
Paved Roads
Dirt (Not Paved)
Trail
National Designated Trail
Character Complex
ID-IPF-000458
7,260 Total Acres
Deceitful Fire
ID-IPF-000421
Fire Perimeter as of
07/31/2021 2200 hrs
5,918 Acres
Prichard Fire
ID-IPF-000392
Fire Perimeter as of
07/31/2021 2200 hrs
1,342 Acres